North Island Steel Challenge

1 - Accelerator

1 9.05
2 9.34
3 9.63
4 9.97
5 10.05
6 10.29
7 10.46
8 10.79
9 10.85
10 11.10
11 1121
12 11.25
13 11.27
14 1131
15 11.34
16 11.40
17 1156
18 11.65
19 11.72
20 11.77
21 11.90
22 11.98
23 12.02
24 12.10
25 1221
26 1233
27 1236
28 1236
29 1237
30 1243
31 1244
32 1273
33  13.17
34 13.20
35 1321
36 13.28
37 1331
38 13.45
39 13.54
40 13.54
41 13.55
42  13.58
43  13.62
44
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Wills, Shane
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Wills, Shane
Bullen, Matt
Wyborn, Mark
Templeton, Mathew
Bell, Colin
Skewes, Chris
Garvey, BJ
Hufton, Boyd
Garvey, BJ
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Mitchell, Jono
Carbines, Peter
Ong, Boon
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Ebsary, Blake
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Brett, Phillip
Holmes, Dan
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Bullen, Matt
Holmes, Dan
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Boyce, Peter
Lewis, Barry
Hatch, Paul
Wells, Ivan
Sturme, Debbie
Alarcon, Nathan
Hammond, Craig
Hammond, Craig
Bray, Nicola
Alarcon, Jim
Wills, Shane
Munt, Richard

13.63 79 Carbines, Peter
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13.64
13.94
13.98
14.08
14.19
14.21
14.28
14.39
14.43
14.56
14.61
14.78
14.83
14.95
14.98
15.49
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Bray, Michael
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Taylor, John
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Ford, Andrew
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17.93 43 Wells, Ivan
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Plank, Neil
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Bullen, Matt
Templeton, Mathew
Glover, Richard
Garvey, BJ

Lewis, Barry
Boyce, Peter
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2 - Five to Go
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

79 18.01 82 Garvey, BJ Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
80 18.08 153 Mitchell, Jono .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
81 18.23 104 Alarcon, Jim Open General B Grade New Zealand
82 18.39 57 Plank, Neil Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
83 18.50 140 Wong, Sheng Open General A Grade New Zealand
84 18.73 105 Alarcon, Jim Limited General A Grade New Zealand
85 18.90 74 Ford, Andrew Pistol Carbine  General B Grade New Zealand
86 19.01 67 Hurley, Carl .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
87 19.02 17 Wills, Shane Limited General B Grade New Zealand
88 19.09 116 Brown, Margaret .22 Rifle Ladies D Grade New Zealand
89 19.10 107 Holmes, Dan Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
90 19.18 80 Carbines, Peter .22 Pistol Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
91 19.37 9 White, Richard Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
92 19.47 50 Stapp, Michael .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
93 19.90 144 Milne, Ryder .22 Rifle Junior D Grade New Zealand
94 20.09 35 Ong, Boon Limited General A Grade New Zealand
95 20.24 143 Milne, Ryder .22 Pistol Junior D Grade New Zealand
96 20.29 154 Munt, Richard Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
97 20.34 43 Wells, Ivan Limited General B Grade New Zealand
98 20.49 93 Cameron, Hamish Limited General B Grade New Zealand
99 20.52 70 Ebsary, Blake Open General B Grade New Zealand
H# 21.20 4 Reichardt, Edgar .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  21.23 34 Ong, Boon Open General C Grade New Zealand
H#t 21.44 73 Ford, Andrew Limited General A Grade New Zealand
H#  21.67 68 Hurley, Carl .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  21.84 102 Alarcon, Nathan Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H#  22.25 83 Garvey, BJ Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  22.47 69 Ebsary, Blake Limited General B Grade New Zealand
Hit  22.49 128 Sturme, Ron Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  22.51 148 Fourie, Pamela Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
H#  22.71 138 Hawes, Natalie Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
H#  22.81 136 Boyce, Peter .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
Hi#  22.87 88 Bray, Nicola .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H# 23.05 2 Mauricio, Armando .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
H#  23.12 125 Sturme, Debbie Open Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  23.60 39 Taylor, John Limited Senior A Grade New Zealand
it  23.63 108 Holmes, Dan Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  23.68 160 Hitchcock, Lance Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H#t  23.79 134 Burt, James Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#t  24.50 131 Sturme, Ron .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
Hitt  24.58 139 Hawes, Natalie Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  24.86 31 Glover, Richard Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.04 135 Boyce, Peter Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H# 2530 12 Brett, Phillip Limited Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.30 55 Plank, Neil Open Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

H#t  25.39 25 Lelo, Tim Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.71 24 Perkin, Dave Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  26.04 66 Hurley, Carl Pistol Carbine  Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  26.77 32 Glover, Richard Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  26.86 56 Plank, Neil Limited Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
Hi#  28.06 120 Templeton, Mathew Open General D Grade New Zealand
H# 28.11 5 Hammond, Craig Open Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  29.65 84 Garvey, BJ Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
Hitt  29.95 77 Tett, Colleen .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  30.06 49 Stapp, Michael Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  30.87 52 Hufton, Boyd Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  31.20 26 Lelo, Tim Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  33.02 129 Sturme, Ron Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  33.20 1 Mauricio, Armando Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H# 3439 121 Templeton, Mathew Limited General D Grade New Zealand
it 35.14 149 Fourie, Pamela Limited Ladies B Grade New Zealand
H#t  35.54 60 Bullen, Matt Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#  36.14 64 Hurley, Carl Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  36.59 115 Brown, Margaret .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Htt  39.47 76 Tett, Colleen Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H# 51.10 95 Lewis, Barry Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  64.50 87 Holmes, Daniel Open General D Grade New Zealand

3 - Outer Limits

1 11.62 20 Wills, Shane .22 Rifle General Grand Maste New Zealand
2 12.19 63 Bullen, Matt .22 Rifle General Master New Zealand
3 12.60 19 Wills, Shane .22 Pistol General Grand Maste New Zealand
4 1296 72 Ebsary, Blake .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
5 13.48 18 W.ills, Shane Pistol Carbine  General Grand Maste New Zealand
6 13.57 48 Wyborn, Mark .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand
7 13.61 86 Garvey, BJ .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
8 13.72 147 Bell, Colin .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
9 13.77 54 Hufton, Boyd .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
10 13.79 41 Taylor, John .22 Pistol Senior A Grade New Zealand
11  13.98 111 Holmes, Dan .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
12 14.19 30 Skewes, Chris .22 Pistol Super Senior Master New Zealand
13 14.26 42 Taylor, John .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
14 14.27 152 Mitchell, Jono .22 Pistol General A Grade New Zealand
15 14.27 61 Bullen, Matt Pistol Carbine  General A Grade New Zealand
16 14.88 85 Garvey, BJ .22 Pistol Senior A Grade New Zealand
17 1499 94 Cameron, Hamish .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
18 15.04 75 Ford, Andrew .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
19 15.12 109 Holmes, Dan Pistol Carbine  Senior A Grade New Zealand
20 15.13 40 Taylor, John Pistol Carbine  Senior A Grade New Zealand
21 15.27 90 Bray, Michael .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
22 15.36 132 Sturme, Ron .22 Rifle Senior B Grade New Zealand
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North Island Steel Challenge

15.38
15.41
15.42
15.47
15.48
15.51
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.62
15.66
15.72
16.07
16.14
16.20
16.33
16.47
16.47
16.62
16.62
16.63
16.63
16.98
17.09
17.25
17.43
17.47
17.55
17.72
17.74
17.79
17.80
17.93
18.27
18.39
18.51
18.62
18.71
19.21
19.34
19.38
19.54
19.68
19.73
19.76

8
71
51
47
91
124
122
62
103
46
33
38
37
137
123
81
11
153
106
89
156
15
10
28
150
130

16
27
133
112
13
144
50
84
142
107
58
97

105
127
102
59

157

Hammond, Craig
Ebsary, Blake
Stapp, Michael
Wyborn, Mark
Bray, Michael

Templeton, Mathew

Templeton, Mathew

Bullen, Matt
Alarcon, Nathan
Wyborn, Mark
Glover, Richard
Ong, Boon

Ong, Boon

Boyce, Peter

Templeton, Mathew

Carbines, Peter
Hatch, Paul
Mitchell, Jono
Alarcon, Jim
Bray, Nicola
Munt, Richard
Brett, Phillip
White, Richard
Skewes, Chris
Fourie, Pamela
Sturme, Ron
Hammond, Craig
Wills, Shane
Lelo, Tim

Burt, James
Brown, Phil
Brett, Phillip
Milne, Ryder
Stapp, Michael
Garvey, BJ
Milne, Ryder
Holmes, Dan
Plank, Neil
Lewis, Barry
Hammond, Craig
Alarcon, Jim
Sturme, Debbie
Alarcon, Nathan
Plank, Neil
Hughes, Keith

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Open

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Rifle
Open

Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
Limited

.22 Rifle
Limited

.22 Rifle

Pistol Carbine

Overall Stage Scores

Senior
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
General
General
General
Ladies
Senior

Super Senior
Super Senior
Super Senior
Ladies
Senior
Senior
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
Junior
General
Senior
Junior
Senior

Super Senior
Super Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
General
Super Senior

Senior

A Grade
A Grade
D Grade
B Grade
Master
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
D Grade
A Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
A Grade
Master
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

19.77 45 Wells, lvan

19.79
19.92
19.93
20.11
20.33
20.40
20.48
20.58
20.59
20.84
20.85
20.88
20.93
21.28
21.38
21.70
21.79
22.36
22.50
22.55
22.62
22.73
22.85
22.87
23.07
23.32
23.34
23.54
23.55
23.66
23.68
23.71
23.74
23.90
23.99
24.00
24.02
24.88
24.88
24.92
24.96
25.04
25.20

110
74
29

141
53

143
96
36

114
69

140
92
79
80

101
66
17

155
93
73
57

148
70

108
60

134
32

104

138

136

131
34

116
35
44
55
88

149

151

125

5
2
146

Holmes, Dan
Ford, Andrew
Skewes, Chris
Wong, Sheng
Hufton, Boyd
Milne, Ryder
Lewis, Barry
Ong, Boon
Brown, Phil
Ebsary, Blake
Wong, Sheng
Cameron,Hamish
Carbines, Peter
Carbines, Peter
Alarcon, Nathan
Hurley, Carl
Wills, Shane
Munt, Richard
Cameron, Hamish
Ford, Andrew
Plank, Neil
Fourie, Pamela
Ebsary, Blake
Holmes, Dan
Bullen, Matt
Burt, James
Glover, Richard
Alarcon, Jim
Hawes, Natalie
Boyce, Peter
Sturme, Ron
Ong, Boon
Brown, Margaret
Ong, Boon
Wells, Ivan
Plank, Neil

Bray, Nicola
Fourie, Pamela
Mitchell, Jono
Sturme, Debbie
Hammond, Craig
Mauricio, Armando

Sutton, Jeanette

25.38 77 Tett, Colleen

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Limited
Limited

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Limited

Open

Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Open

Pistol Carbine
Limited

.22 Pistol
Limited
Limited

Pistol Carbine
Open

Open

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited

Open

Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Rifle
Limited

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Pistol
Limited
Limited

Open

Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

General
Senior
General
Super Senior
General
Senior
Junior

Super Senior
General
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
General
Senior
General
Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Ladies
General
Senior
General
General
General
General
Ladies
Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
General
General
Super Senior
Ladies
Ladies
General
Ladies
Senior
General
Ladies

Ladies

D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
Master
Master
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
A Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
CGrade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

25.50 154 Munt, Richard
25.53 67 Hurley, Carl

25.84
26.31
26.41
26.98
27.49
27.77
28.69
29.21
29.43
30.79
31.43
31.60
31.98
32.36
32.65
32.66
32.72
32.87
33.78
34.46
34.54
34.69
34.96
35.30
36.65
38.28
38.61
39.17
40.40
51.08
57.90

128
4
43
39
160
145
126
83
56
139
120

25
31
24
135
52
82
95
121

115
12
64
14

129
49
26
76
87
68

Sturme, Ron
Reichardt, Edgar
Wells, Ivan

Taylor, John
Hitchcock, Lance
Sutton, Lee
Sturme, Debbie
Garvey, BJ

Plank, Neil

Hawes, Natalie
Templeton, Mathew
Mauricio, Armando
Lelo, Tim

Glover, Richard
Perkin, Dave
Boyce, Peter
Hufton, Boyd
Garvey, BJ

Lewis, Barry
Templeton, Mathew
White, Richard
Brown, Margaret
Brett, Phillip
Hurley, Carl

Brett, Phillip
Sturme, Ron
Stapp, Michael
Lelo, Tim

Tett, Colleen
Holmes, Daniel

Hurley, Carl

4 - Pendulum

10.14
10.84
11.28
11.37
11.53
11.53
11.74
12.02
12.03
12.07
12.12

20
18
124
46
19
152
48
30
63
61
10

Wills, Shane
Wills, Shane
Templeton, Mathew
Wyborn, Mark
Wills, Shane
Mitchell, Jono
Wyborn, Mark
Skewes, Chris
Bullen, Matt
Bullen, Matt
White, Richard

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Open
.22 Pistol
Open
.22 Rifle
Limited
Limited
Limited
.22 Pistol
.22 Pistol
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Limited
Open
Open
Open
Limited
Limited
Open
Open
Limited
Open
.22 Pistol
Limited
Open
.22 Pistol
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

Overall Stage Scores

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
Senior
General
Senior
Ladies
Senior

Super Senior
Ladies
General
General
General
General
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Super Senior
General
Super Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Senior

Super Senior
Senior
General
General
Ladies
General

Senior

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
General
General

Super Senior

B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade

Grand Maste
Grand Maste
A Grade
A Grade
Grand Maste
A Grade
B Grade
Master
Master
A Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

North Island Steel Challenge

12.34 147 Bell, Colin

12.46
12.55
12.57
12.60
12.62
12.71
12.74
12.79
12.94
12.95
13.04
13.06
13.11
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.68
13.79
13.83
13.84
13.88
13.90
13.93
13.99
14.05
14.07
14.11
14.25
14.27
14.35
14.38
14.39
14.42
14.47
14.71
14.74
14.77
14.81
14.83
14.89
15.01
15.07
15.11
15.15

40
33
156
15
72
86
42
103
111
122
153

81
155

109

106

114
54
57

123
51

142

145
59
71
37
96

130
112
157
150
85
27
97
75

Taylor, John

Glover, Richard

Munt, Richard
Brett, Phillip
Ebsary, Blake
Garvey, BJ
Taylor, John

Alarcon, Nathan

Holmes, Dan

Templeton, Mathew

Mitchell, Jono

Cameron, Hamish

Carbines, Peter

Munt, Richard
Taylor, John

Holmes, Dan

Hammond, Craig

Alarcon, Jim
Bray, Nicola
Sturme, Ron
Brett, Phillip
Ong, Boon

Boyce, Peter

Wyborn, Mark

Brown, Phil
Hufton, Boyd
Plank, Neil

Templeton, Mathew

Stapp, Michael

Milne, Ryder
Sutton, Lee
Plank, Neil
Ebsary, Blake
Ong, Boon

Lewis, Barry

Carbines, Peter

Sturme, Ron
Brown, Phil

Hughes, Keith

Fourie, Pamela

Garvey, BJ
Lelo, Tim
Lewis, Barry

Ford, Andrew

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

Overall Stage Scores

General
Senior
General
Senior

Super Senior
General
Senior
Senior
General
Senior
General
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
Senior

Super Senior
General
Senior
General
General
Senior

Super Senior
General
General
Junior
Senior

Super Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
Senior
General
Senior
Ladies
Senior
General
Super Senior

General

A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
Master
B Grade
C Grade
A Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

57 15.18 11 Hatch, Paul .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
58 15.77 8 Hammond, Craig .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
59 15.84 146 Sutton, Jeanette .22 Pistol Ladies C Grade New Zealand
60 15.94 44 Wells, Ivan .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
61 15.94 133 Burt, James Open General A Grade New Zealand
62 16.03 50 Stapp, Michael .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
63 16.15 62 Bullen, Matt .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
64 16.31 110 Holmes, Dan .22 Pistol Senior B Grade New Zealand
65 16.39 101 Alarcon, Nathan Open General A Grade New Zealand
66 16.57 91 Bray, Michael .22 Rifle General Master New Zealand
67 16.57 90 Bray, Michael .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
68 16.60 127 Sturme, Debbie .22 Rifle Ladies B Grade New Zealand
69 16.82 45 Wells, Ivan .22 Rifle General D Grade New Zealand
70 16.91 28 Skewes, Chris Open Super Senior A Grade New Zealand
71 17.06 140 Wong, Sheng Open General A Grade New Zealand
72 17.14 66 Hurley, Carl Pistol Carbine  Senior D Grade New Zealand
73 17.28 36 Ong, Boon Pistol Carbine  General C Grade New Zealand
74 17.44 14 Brett, Phillip .22 Pistol Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
75 17.65 16 Wills, Shane Open General A Grade New Zealand
76 17.71 6 Hammond, Craig Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
77 17.89 58 Plank, Neil .22 Pistol Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
78 17.99 92 Cameron,Hamish Open General B Grade New Zealand
79 18.32 116 Brown, Margaret .22 Rifle Ladies D Grade New Zealand
80 18.68 34 Ong, Boon Open General C Grade New Zealand
81 18.87 2 Mauricio, Armando .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
82 18.98 107 Holmes, Dan Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
83 19.00 4 Reichardt, Edgar .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
84 19.09 154 Munt, Richard Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
85 19.19 151 Mitchell, Jono Limited General A Grade New Zealand
86 19.19 104 Alarcon, Jim Open General B Grade New Zealand
87 19.24 102 Alarcon, Nathan Limited General C Grade New Zealand
88 19.62 29 Skewes, Chris Limited Super Senior Master New Zealand
89 19.86 35 Ong, Boon Limited General A Grade New Zealand
90 19.91 144 Milne, Ryder .22 Rifle Junior D Grade New Zealand
91 19.98 105 Alarcon, Jim Limited General A Grade New Zealand
92 20.34 131 Sturme, Ron .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
93 20.43 43 Wells, Ivan Limited General B Grade New Zealand
94 20.65 136 Boyce, Peter .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
95 20.94 70 Ebsary, Blake Open General B Grade New Zealand
96 21.04 93 Cameron, Hamish Limited General B Grade New Zealand
97 21.05 74 Ford, Andrew Pistol Carbine  General B Grade New Zealand
98 2134 9 White, Richard Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
99 21.39 68 Hurley, Carl .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  21.74 67 Hurley, Carl .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  21.84 143 Milne, Ryder .22 Pistol Junior D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Overall Stage Scores
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

H#  21.93 141 Wong, Sheng Limited General Master New Zealand
H#  22.24 39 Taylor, John Limited Senior A Grade New Zealand
H# 2236 82 Garvey, BJ Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
H#  22.81 115 Brown, Margaret .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H# 22.96 53 Hufton, Boyd .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  23.10 55 Plank, Neil Open Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
Hi#  23.56 148 Fourie, Pamela Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
Hi#t  23.80 60 Bullen, Matt Limited General B Grade New Zealand
Hitt  24.08 80 Carbines, Peter .22 Pistol Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  24.09 73 Ford, Andrew Limited General A Grade New Zealand
Hitt  24.22 134 Burt, James Limited General B Grade New Zealand
Hitt  24.46 77 Tett, Colleen .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H# 24.46 5 Hammond, Craig Open Senior C Grade New Zealand
Hi#t  24.74 149 Fourie, Pamela Limited Ladies B Grade New Zealand
H#  24.83 83 Garvey, BJ Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  25.35 32 Glover, Richard Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.40 69 Ebsary, Blake Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#  25.40 88 Bray, Nicola .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#t  26.12 17 Wills, Shane Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#  26.34 84 Garvey, BJ Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
Htt  26.44 138 Hawes, Natalie Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
H#  27.11 128 Sturme, Ron Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  27.20 108 Holmes, Dan Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  27.97 31 Glover, Richard Open General D Grade New Zealand
Hi#t 29.21 139 Hawes, Natalie Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Hi#  29.45 56 Plank, Neil Limited Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  30.44 126 Sturme, Debbie .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#t  30.92 25 Lelo, Tim Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  31.49 64 Hurley, Carl Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  32.20 160 Hitchcock, Lance Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H#  32.33 135 Boyce, Peter Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  33.09 49 Stapp, Michael Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  33.22 121 Templeton, Mathew Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  33.50 125 Sturme, Debbie Open Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  33.58 120 Templeton, Mathew Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  34.11 26 Lelo, Tim Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#t 35.23 1 Mauricio, Armando Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H# 3598 12 Brett, Phillip Limited Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  39.27 129 Sturme, Ron Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  40.32 52 Hufton, Boyd Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
Htt  43.95 24 Perkin, Dave Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  44.02 95 Lewis, Barry Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  50.47 76 Tett, Colleen Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Htt  55.39 87 Holmes, Daniel Open General D Grade New Zealand

5 - Roundabout
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North Island Steel Challenge

Overall Stage Scores

1 7.27 18 Wills, Shane Pistol Carbine  General Grand Maste New Zealand

2 7.55 20 Wills, Shane .22 Rifle General Grand Maste New Zealand

3 7.94 19 Wills, Shane .22 Pistol General Grand Maste New Zealand

4 8.48 63 Bullen, Matt .22 Rifle General Master New Zealand

5 9.07 132 Sturme, Ron .22 Rifle Senior B Grade New Zealand

6 9.22 42 Taylor, John .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand

7 9.24 86 Garvey, BJ .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand

8 9.26 48 Wyborn, Mark .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand

9 9.28 72 Ebsary, Blake .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
10 9.29 111 Holmes, Dan .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
11 9.30 147 Bell, Colin .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
12 9.33 152 Mitchell, Jono .22 Pistol General A Grade New Zealand
13 9.33 109 Holmes, Dan Pistol Carbine  Senior A Grade New Zealand
14 9.35 124 Templeton, Mathew .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
15 9.39 38 Ong, Boon .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
16 9.47 90 Bray, Michael .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
17 9.47 37 Ong, Boon .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
18 9.50 114 Brown, Phil .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand
19 9.68 59 Plank, Neil .22 Rifle Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
20 9.79 122 Templeton, Mathew Pistol Carbine  General A Grade New Zealand
21 9.89 33 Glover, Richard .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand
22 9.89 46 Wyborn, Mark Pistol Carbine  General A Grade New Zealand
23 9.91 71 Ebsary, Blake .22 Pistol General A Grade New Zealand
24 9.94 137 Boyce, Peter .22 Rifle Senior B Grade New Zealand
25 10.06 130 Sturme, Ron Pistol Carbine  Senior C Grade New Zealand
26 10.23 79 Carbines, Peter Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
27 10.40 127 Sturme, Debbie .22 Rifle Ladies B Grade New Zealand
28 10.51 103 Alarcon, Nathan .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
29 10.53 84 Garvey, BJ Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
30 10.53 75 Ford, Andrew .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
31 10.55 156 Munt, Richard .22 Rifle Senior B Grade New Zealand
32 10.56 153 Mitchell, Jono .22 Rifle General A Grade New Zealand
33 10.63 30 Skewes, Chris .22 Pistol Super Senior Master New Zealand
34 10.68 91 Bray, Michael .22 Rifle General Master New Zealand
35 10.69 40 Taylor, John Pistol Carbine  Senior A Grade New Zealand
36 10.75 8 Hammond, Craig .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
37 10.76 123 Templeton, Mathew .22 Pistol General C Grade New Zealand
38 10.82 6 Hammond, Craig Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
39 10.92 106 Alarcon, Jim .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand
40 10.94 131 Sturme, Ron .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
41 11.02 13 Brett, Phillip Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
42  11.04 155 Munt, Richard .22 Pistol Senior B Grade New Zealand
43  11.19 10 White, Richard .22 Rifle Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
44 11.22 41 Taylor, John .22 Pistol Senior A Grade New Zealand
45 1142 85 Garvey, BJ .22 Pistol Senior A Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Overall Stage Scores
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

North Island Steel Challenge

11.49
11.60
11.68
11.77
11.81
11.88
11.90
11.96
11.97
12.01
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.24
12.27
12.33
12.44
12.52
12.56
12.58
12.59
12.91
13.16
13.31
13.35
13.35
13.46
13.50
13.61
13.63
13.76
13.81
13.81
13.84
13.97
14.16
14.21
14.34
14.35
14.51
14.82
14.89
14.90
15.02
15.12

112

150
97
61

133
96

146
142
50
145
27
126
47
157

154
81

94
66
151
101

143
144
105
35
17
29

92

Plank, Neil
Wells, Ivan
Brett, Phillip
Hufton, Boyd
Hammond, Craig
Wills, Shane
Ford, Andrew
Holmes, Dan
Wong, Sheng
Skewes, Chris
Plank, Neil
Brown, Phil
Stapp, Michael
Fourie, Pamela
Lewis, Barry
Bullen, Matt
Burt, James
Lewis, Barry
Hufton, Boyd
Sutton, Jeanette
Milne, Ryder
Stapp, Michael
Sutton, Lee
Lelo, Tim
Sturme, Debbie
Wyborn, Mark
Hughes, Keith
Hatch, Paul
Munt, Richard
Carbines, Peter
Bray, Nicola
Cameron, Hamish
Hurley, Carl
Mitchell, Jono
Alarcon, Nathan
Wells, Ivan
Milne, Ryder
Milne, Ryder
Alarcon, Jim
Ong, Boon
Wills, Shane
Skewes, Chris
Carbines, Peter
Cameron,Hamish

Mauricio, Armando

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Open

Open

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
Limited

Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

Super Senior
General
Super Senior
Senior
Senior
General
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
General
General
Ladies

Super Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
Ladies
Junior
General
Senior
General
Ladies
General
Senior
General
Senior

Super Senior
Ladies
General
Senior
General
General
General
Junior
Junior
General
General
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
General

General

B Grade
D Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
Master
D Grade
CGrade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
D Grade
A Grade
A Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
Master
C Grade
B Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

91 15.15 34 Ong, Boon Open General C Grade New Zealand
92 15.43 141 Wong, Sheng Limited General Master New Zealand
93 15.45 88 Bray, Nicola .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
94 15.47 107 Holmes, Dan Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
95 15.49 39 Taylor, John Limited Senior A Grade New Zealand
96 15.50 73 Ford, Andrew Limited General A Grade New Zealand
97 15.60 36 Ong, Boon Pistol Carbine  General C Grade New Zealand
98 15.74 82 Garvey, BJ Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
99 15.75 77 Tett, Colleen .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#t  16.34 149 Fourie, Pamela Limited Ladies B Grade New Zealand
H#  16.39 14 Brett, Phillip .22 Pistol Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  16.53 93 Cameron, Hamish Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#  16.54 70 Ebsary, Blake Open General B Grade New Zealand
H#  16.77 68 Hurley, Carl .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
Hi#t  16.85 134 Burt, James Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#t  17.00 102 Alarcon, Nathan Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H# 17.04 9 White, Richard Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H# 17.12 4 Reichardt, Edgar .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  17.17 116 Brown, Margaret .22 Rifle Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#t 17.47 60 Bullen, Matt Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H# 17.50 69 Ebsary, Blake Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#t  17.57 160 Hitchcock, Lance Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H#  17.61 136 Boyce, Peter .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  17.73 62 Bullen, Matt .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
Hitt  17.76 148 Fourie, Pamela Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
H#  18.19 104 Alarcon, Jim Open General B Grade New Zealand
H#  18.37 67 Hurley, Carl .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
H# 1839 5 Hammond, Craig Open Senior C Grade New Zealand
Hit  18.59 128 Sturme, Ron Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  18.78 115 Brown, Margaret .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  18.81 55 Plank, Neil Open Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  18.91 83 Garvey, BJ Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  19.60 56 Plank, Neil Limited Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  19.63 25 Lelo, Tim Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  19.71 135 Boyce, Peter Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  19.87 31 Glover, Richard Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  20.06 121 Templeton, Mathew Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  20.52 12 Brett, Phillip Limited Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  20.70 139 Hawes, Natalie Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H# 20.71 52 Hufton, Boyd Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
it 20.81 108 Holmes, Dan Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  20.93 26 Lelo, Tim Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  21.12 120 Templeton, Mathew Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  21.16 24 Perkin, Dave Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
Hit  21.82 125 Sturme, Debbie Open Ladies D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Overall Stage Scores

Page 16 of 26



Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
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North Island Steel Challenge

22.48
22.66
22.71
22.84
24.39
24.62
25.80
25.90
29.99
36.79

138
43
32
49
95
64

1
76

129

87

Hawes, Natalie
Wells, Ivan

Glover, Richard
Stapp, Michael
Lewis, Barry
Hurley, Carl
Mauricio, Armando
Tett, Colleen
Sturme, Ron

Holmes, Daniel

6 - Showdown

7.83
7.95
8.59
8.78
8.79
8.79
8.80
9.01
9.11
9.18
9.19
9.45
9.58
9.63
9.76
9.80
9.93
9.99
10.05
10.08
10.09
10.14
10.22
10.25
10.49
10.51
10.60
10.68
10.69
10.76
10.78
10.96
11.04
11.09

18
20
42
40
86
19
109
132
147
152
63
81
153
85
46
127
124
111
15
72
48
61
38
79
137
71
94
103
106
13
54
62
144
37

Wills, Shane
Wills, Shane
Taylor, John
Taylor, John
Garvey, BJ
Wills, Shane
Holmes, Dan
Sturme, Ron
Bell, Colin
Mitchell, Jono
Bullen, Matt
Carbines, Peter
Mitchell, Jono
Garvey, BJ
Wyborn, Mark
Sturme, Debbie
Templeton, Mathew
Holmes, Dan
Brett, Phillip
Ebsary, Blake
Wyborn, Mark
Bullen, Matt
Ong, Boon
Carbines, Peter
Boyce, Peter
Ebsary, Blake
Cameron, Hamish
Alarcon, Nathan
Alarcon, Jim
Brett, Phillip
Hufton, Boyd
Bullen, Matt
Milne, Ryder
Ong, Boon

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Open
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Open
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

Ladies
General
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
Senior

General

General
General
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
Senior
Senior
General
General
General
Super Senior
General
Senior
General
Ladies
General
Senior

Super Senior
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
General
Junior

General

C Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade

Grand Maste
Grand Maste
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
Grand Maste
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
Master
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

35 11.14 8 Hammond, Craig .22 Rifle Senior A Grade New Zealand
36 11.28 110 Holmes, Dan .22 Pistol Senior B Grade New Zealand
37 11.29 41 Taylor, John .22 Pistol Senior A Grade New Zealand
38 11.41 7 Hammond, Craig .22 Pistol Senior B Grade New Zealand
39 11.49 89 Bray, Nicola .22 Rifle Ladies B Grade New Zealand
40 11.50 91 Bray, Michael .22 Rifle General Master New Zealand
41 11.56 59 Plank, Neil .22 Rifle Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
42 11.60 75 Ford, Andrew .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
43  11.62 156 Munt, Richard .22 Rifle Senior B Grade New Zealand
44  11.65 130 Sturme, Ron Pistol Carbine  Senior C Grade New Zealand
45 11.77 27 Lelo, Tim .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
46 11.78 6 Hammond, Craig Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
47 11.81 51 Stapp, Michael .22 Rifle General D Grade New Zealand
48 11.84 33 Glover, Richard .22 Rifle General B Grade New Zealand
49 12.00 58 Plank, Neil .22 Pistol Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
50 12.09 97 Lewis, Barry .22 Rifle Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
51 12.14 47 Wyborn, Mark .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
52 12.15 122 Templeton, Mathew Pistol Carbine  General A Grade New Zealand
53 12.23 30 Skewes, Chris .22 Pistol Super Senior Master New Zealand
54 1230 11 Hatch, Paul .22 Rifle General C Grade New Zealand
55 12.32 142 Milne, Ryder Pistol Carbine  Junior B Grade New Zealand
56 12.45 150 Fourie, Pamela .22 Rifle Ladies C Grade New Zealand
57 12.47 131 Sturme, Ron .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
58 12.63 28 Skewes, Chris Open Super Senior A Grade New Zealand
59 12.66 126 Sturme, Debbie .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
60 13.12 90 Bray, Michael .22 Pistol General B Grade New Zealand
61 13.15 140 Wong, Sheng Open General A Grade New Zealand
62 13.16 96 Lewis, Barry Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
63 13.18 44 Wells, Ivan .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
64 13.23 143 Milne, Ryder .22 Pistol Junior D Grade New Zealand
65 13.40 112 Brown, Phil Open General Master New Zealand
66 13.68 16 Wills, Shane Open General A Grade New Zealand
67 13.74 80 Carbines, Peter .22 Pistol Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
68 13.80 141 Wong, Sheng Limited General Master New Zealand
69 13.91 53 Hufton, Boyd .22 Pistol Senior C Grade New Zealand
70 14.08 157 Hughes, Keith Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand
71 14.20 50 Stapp, Michael .22 Pistol General D Grade New Zealand
72 14.21 102 Alarcon, Nathan Limited General C Grade New Zealand
73 14.23 74 Ford, Andrew Pistol Carbine  General B Grade New Zealand
74 14.82 17 Wills, Shane Limited General B Grade New Zealand
75 14.85 133 Burt, James Open General A Grade New Zealand
76 14.93 29 Skewes, Chris Limited Super Senior Master New Zealand
77 15.00 45 Wells, Ivan .22 Rifle General D Grade New Zealand
78 15.01 136 Boyce, Peter .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
79 15.05 116 Brown, Margaret .22 Rifle Ladies D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Overall Stage Scores
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

15.12 101 Alarcon, Nathan
15.47 77 Tett, Colleen
15.49 92 Cameron,Hamish

15.51
15.70
15.76
16.30
16.47
16.83
17.03
17.10
17.18
17.33
17.34
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.49
17.51
17.75
18.17
18.31
18.31
18.56
18.88
19.33
19.35
19.56
19.62
19.95
20.04
20.22
20.26
20.29
20.30
20.36
20.94
21.26
21.32
21.36
21.49
21.95
21.98
22.12

146
114
14
4
104

145

67
107
105
115
123

56
125
154

Sutton, Jeanette
Brown, Phil
Brett, Phillip
Reichardt, Edgar
Alarcon, Jim
Mauricio, Armando
Ebsary, Blake
Garvey, BJ

Ong, Boon

Burt, James
Hurley, Carl
Bullen, Matt
Sutton, Lee
Cameron, Hamish
Hurley, Carl
Holmes, Dan
Alarcon, Jim
Brown, Margaret
Templeton, Mathew
Ong, Boon
Plank, Neil
Ebsary, Blake
Fourie, Pamela
Sturme, Ron
Wells, Ivan
Mitchell, Jono
Ford, Andrew
Hawes, Natalie
Lelo, Tim
Hammond, Craig
Hitchcock, Lance
Plank, Neil
Munt, Richard
Fourie, Pamela
Glover, Richard
Boyce, Peter
Glover, Richard
Stapp, Michael
Plank, Neil
Sturme, Debbie

Munt, Richard

22.86 88 Bray, Nicola

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Open

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Pistol
.22 Rifle
.22 Pistol
.22 Rifle
Open

.22 Pistol
Limited
Open
Limited
Limited
Pistol Carbine
Limited
.22 Pistol
Limited
.22 Pistol
Open
Limited
.22 Pistol
.22 Pistol
Open
Pistol Carbine
Open
Open
Open
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Limited
Open
Limited
Open
.22 Pistol
Limited
Open
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Open
.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

General
Ladies
General
Ladies
General
Super Senior
Senior
General
General
General
Senior
General
General
Senior
General
Senior
General
Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
General
General
Super Senior
General
Ladies
Senior
General
General
General
Ladies
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
Senior
Ladies
General
Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Ladies
Senior

Ladies

A Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
CGrade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
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North Island Steel Challenge

23.02
23.15
23.20
23.36
23.37
24.38
2441
24.56
24.78
25.03
25.16
25.84
26.44
27.02
28.04
28.46
30.01
34.62
36.92
40.98
55.16

108
139
39
25
121
24
83
52
120
36

76
95
64

12
84
129
68
87
10

Holmes, Dan
Hawes, Natalie
Taylor, John

Lelo, Tim
Templeton, Mathew
Perkin, Dave
Garvey, BJ

Hufton, Boyd
Templeton, Mathew
Ong, Boon

White, Richard

Tett, Colleen

Lewis, Barry

Hurley, Carl
Mauricio, Armando
Brett, Phillip
Garvey, BJ

Sturme, Ron

Hurley, Carl

Holmes, Daniel

White, Richard

7 - Smoke & Hope

7.81
8.68
8.75
8.84
9.01
9.12
9.12
9.21
9.21
9.26
9.34
9.39
9.42
9.50
9.54
9.65
9.66
9.66
9.75
9.81
9.96
10.08

20
18
91
19
48
124
152
41
147
63
86
42
85
59
153
46
81
122
132
40
127
111

Wills, Shane
Wills, Shane
Bray, Michael
Wills, Shane
Wyborn, Mark
Templeton, Mathew
Mitchell, Jono
Taylor, John
Bell, Colin
Bullen, Matt
Garvey, BJ
Taylor, John
Garvey, BJ
Plank, Neil
Mitchell, Jono
Wyborn, Mark
Carbines, Peter
Templeton, Mathew
Sturme, Ron
Taylor, John
Sturme, Debbie

Holmes, Dan

10.16 30 Skewes, Chris

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Limited
Open
Limited
Limited
Open
Pistol Carbine
Open
Limited
Open
Open
Limited
Limited
Pistol Carbine
Limited
.22 Rifle
Open
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

Senior
Ladies
Senior
General
General
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Senior
General
Super Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
General

Super Senior

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Senior
General
General
Senior
Senior
Senior
Super Senior
General
General
Super Senior
General
Senior
Senior
Ladies
Senior

Super Senior

C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade

Grand Maste
Grand Maste
Master
Grand Maste
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
Master
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade

Master

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

North Island Steel Challenge

10.31
10.39
10.41
10.50
10.55
10.57
10.65
10.73
10.81
10.86
10.86
10.87
10.94
11.03
11.08
11.11
11.19
11.26
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.39
11.48
11.50
11.53
11.54
11.65
11.71
11.75
11.76
11.81
11.82
11.88
12.02
12.06
12.08
12.08
12.26
12.26
12.27
12.52
12.58
12.62

47
94
156
103
130
71
112

141
106

123
143

110

Wyborn, Mark
Cameron, Hamish
Munt, Richard
Alarcon, Nathan
Sturme, Ron
Ebsary, Blake
Brown, Phil
Carbines, Peter
Brett, Phillip
Wills, Shane
Ong, Boon
Milne, Ryder
Bullen, Matt
Stapp, Michael
Hufton, Boyd
Milne, Ryder
Fourie, Pamela
Bray, Michael
Holmes, Dan
Glover, Richard
Hammond, Craig
Ong, Boon

Brett, Phillip
Ebsary, Blake
Wong, Sheng
Alarcon, Jim
Hammond, Craig
Templeton, Mathew
Milne, Ryder
White, Richard
Bray, Nicola
Ong, Boon
Hufton, Boyd
Ford, Andrew
Munt, Richard
Sturme, Debbie
Skewes, Chris
Lewis, Barry
Ford, Andrew
Wong, Sheng
Alarcon, Nathan
Skewes, Chris
Hammond, Craig

Holmes, Dan

12.68 77 Tett, Colleen

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Open

Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Limited

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Limited

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Limited

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Open

Open

Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

General
General
Senior
General
Senior
General
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
General
General
Junior
General
General
Senior
Junior
Ladies
General
Senior
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
General
General
General
Senior
General
Junior

Super Senior
Ladies
General
Senior
General
Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Super Senior
General
General
General
Super Senior
Senior
Senior

Ladies

B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
A Grade
Master

B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
A Grade
D Grade
A Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
Master

B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
Master

B Grade
C Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

12.72 145 Sutton, Lee
12.81 11 Hatch, Paul

12.82
12.83
12.83
12.87
13.18
13.19
13.34
13.47
13.60
13.61
13.73
13.74
13.75
13.78
13.88
13.91
13.94
13.99
14.00
14.18
14.28
14.29
14.47
14.55
14.71
14.80
14.86
14.88
14.93
14.96
14.96
15.02
15.10
15.11
15.39
15.42
15.50
16.05
16.13
16.16
16.16
16.33

137
133
57
96
160
93
151
16

34

39
134

102

52
32

104
9

Boyce, Peter
Burt, James
Plank, Neil

Lewis, Barry
Hitchcock, Lance
Cameron, Hamish
Mitchell, Jono
Wills, Shane

Carbines, Peter

Mauricio, Armando

Ong, Boon
Hurley, Carl
Taylor, John
Burt, James
Wells, Ivan
Bray, Nicola
Holmes, Dan
Hughes, Keith
Garvey, BJ
Boyce, Peter
Garvey, BJ
Sturme, Ron
Reichardt, Edgar
Ong, Boon

Ford, Andrew
Wells, Ivan
Bullen, Matt
Bullen, Matt
Munt, Richard
Sutton, Jeanette
Fourie, Pamela
Lelo, Tim

Stapp, Michael
Plank, Neil

Lelo, Tim
Alarcon, Nathan
Cameron,Hamish
Hufton, Boyd
Glover, Richard
Glover, Richard
Alarcon, Jim

White, Richard

16.41 84 Garvey, BJ

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Pistol
.22 Rifle
.22 Rifle
Open
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open

.22 Pistol
.22 Pistol
Open
Pistol Carbine
Limited
Limited
.22 Rifle
.22 Pistol
Open
Pistol Carbine
Limited
.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Pistol
.22 Rifle
Limited
Limited
.22 Pistol
.22 Pistol
Limited
Open
.22 Pistol
Open
.22 Rifle
.22 Pistol
Limited
Limited
Limited
Open
Limited
Limited
Open
Open
Open

Pistol Carbine

Overall Stage Scores

Senior
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
Super Senior
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
General
General
Senior
Senior
General
General
Ladies
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
General
General
General
General
Senior
Ladies
Ladies
General
General
Super Senior
General
General
General
Senior
General
General
General
Super Senior

Senior

C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
A Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

16.82 128 Sturme, Ron

16.84
17.02
17.04
17.07
17.08
17.21
17.45
17.61
17.89
18.05
18.17
18.18
18.24
18.79
19.00
19.13
19.25
19.43
19.57
19.59
20.10
20.29
20.36
2041
20.88
20.95
21.00
21.24
21.84
23.65

14

25

43

70
105
68
108
149
58

55
69
67

120
114
135
139
95
24
121
125
49
64
138
12
116
129
115
76

Brett, Phillip

Lelo, Tim

Wells, Ivan

Ebsary, Blake
Alarcon, Jim
Hurley, Carl
Holmes, Dan
Fourie, Pamela
Plank, Neil
Hammond, Craig
Plank, Neil

Ebsary, Blake
Hurley, Carl
Mauricio, Armando
Templeton, Mathew
Brown, Phil

Boyce, Peter
Hawes, Natalie
Lewis, Barry
Perkin, Dave
Templeton, Mathew
Sturme, Debbie
Stapp, Michael
Hurley, Carl
Hawes, Natalie
Brett, Phillip
Brown, Margaret
Sturme, Ron
Brown, Margaret

Tett, Colleen

31.78 87 Holmes, Daniel

8 - Speed Option

10.24
10.76
11.13
11.33
11.51
11.80
12.11
12.19
12.22
12.23
12.35
12.48

20
19
63
18
86
30
147
81
46
152
124
111

Wills, Shane
Wills, Shane
Bullen, Matt
Wills, Shane
Garvey, BJ
Skewes, Chris
Bell, Colin
Carbines, Peter
Wyborn, Mark
Mitchell, Jono
Templeton, Mathew

Holmes, Dan

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Open
.22 Pistol
Open
Limited
Open
Limited
.22 Rifle
Limited
Limited
.22 Pistol
Open
Open
Limited
.22 Pistol
Limited
Open
.22 Rifle
Limited
Limited
Open
Open
Limited
Open
Limited
Open
Open
Limited
.22 Rifle
Limited
.22 Pistol
Limited

Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

Overall Stage Scores

Senior

Super Senior
General
General
General
General
Senior
Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Senior

Super Senior
General
Senior
General
General
General
Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Senior
General
Ladies
General
Senior
Ladies

Super Senior
Ladies
Senior
Ladies
Ladies

General

General
General
General
General
Senior

Super Senior
General
Super Senior
General
General
General

Senior

D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
D Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
CGrade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade

Grand Maste
Grand Maste
Master
Grand Maste
A Grade
Master
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

North Island Steel Challenge

12.56 40 Taylor, John

12.66
12.85
12.93
12.96
13.03
13.09
13.60
13.61
13.64
13.68
13.76
13.83
14.07
14.08
14.11
14.30
14.34
14.38
14.41
14.42
14.44
14.49
14.60
14.70
14.93
15.00
15.25
15.28
15.36
15.43
15.46
15.49
15.55
15.68
15.74
15.96
16.15
16.18
16.23
16.27
16.35
16.42
16.50
16.55

109
41
79
8
42
48
132
59
156
153
91
72
61
94
123
85
33
15
38
47
54
37
71
103
127
10

51
90
16
137
155
150
45
122
58
112
89
27
106
157
28
53
13

Holmes, Dan
Taylor, John
Carbines, Peter
Hammond, Craig
Taylor, John
Wyborn, Mark
Sturme, Ron
Plank, Neil
Munt, Richard
Mitchell, Jono
Bray, Michael
Ebsary, Blake
Bullen, Matt

Cameron, Hamish

Templeton, Mathew

Garvey, BJ
Glover, Richard
Brett, Phillip
Ong, Boon
Wyborn, Mark
Hufton, Boyd
Ong, Boon
Ebsary, Blake
Alarcon, Nathan
Sturme, Debbie
White, Richard
Hammond, Craig
Stapp, Michael
Bray, Michael
Wills, Shane
Boyce, Peter
Munt, Richard
Fourie, Pamela

Wells, Ivan

Templeton, Mathew

Plank, Neil
Brown, Phil
Bray, Nicola
Lelo, Tim
Alarcon, Jim
Hughes, Keith
Skewes, Chris
Hufton, Boyd
Brett, Phillip

Sunday, 14 February 2021

Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
Open

.22 Pistol

Pistol Carbine

Overall Stage Scores

Senior
Senior
Senior

Super Senior
Senior
Senior
General
Senior

Super Senior
Senior
General
General
General
General
General
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
General
General
Senior
General
General
General
Ladies

Super Senior
Senior
General
General
General
Senior
Senior
Ladies
General
General
Super Senior
General
Ladies
General
General
Senior

Super Senior
Senior

Super Senior

A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
Master
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
B Grade
Master
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
B Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
Hi#
Hi#
Hi#

North Island Steel Challenge

16.65 126 Sturme, Debbie
16.76 66 Hurley, Carl

16.79
16.87
17.00
17.02
17.22
17.24
17.34
17.44
17.52
17.55
17.61
17.66
17.67
17.72
17.73
17.97
18.21
18.37
18.39
18.39
18.61
18.64
18.85
18.87
19.29
19.34
19.44
19.53
19.62
19.71
19.81
19.87
20.01
20.18
20.20
20.49
20.74
20.75
20.81
21.07
21.25
21.65

142
133
102
44

141
92
36
97

101
34
144
140
114
29
104

116

128
2

Milne, Ryder
Burt, James
Alarcon, Nathan
Wells, Ivan
Sutton, Lee
Ford, Andrew
Lewis, Barry
Ford, Andrew
Sturme, Ron
Holmes, Dan
Garvey, BJ
Holmes, Dan
Hammond, Craig
Bullen, Matt
Wong, Sheng
Cameron,Hamish
Ong, Boon
Lewis, Barry
Alarcon, Nathan
Ong, Boon
Milne, Ryder
Wong, Sheng
Brown, Phil
Skewes, Chris
Alarcon, Jim
Hatch, Paul
Brown, Margaret
Ong, Boon
Bray, Nicola
Mitchell, Jono
Milne, Ryder
Munt, Richard
Boyce, Peter
Carbines, Peter
Wills, Shane
Fourie, Pamela
Wells, Ivan
Alarcon, Jim
Cameron, Hamish
Ebsary, Blake
Sturme, Ron

Mauricio, Armando

21.81 50 Stapp, Michael

Sunday, 14 February 2021

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Open

Limited

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

.22 Rifle
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Pistol Carbine
Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Pistol
Limited

Open

Pistol Carbine
.22 Rifle
Open

Open

.22 Rifle
Open

.22 Rifle
Limited

Open

.22 Rifle

.22 Rifle
Limited

.22 Pistol
Limited

.22 Pistol
Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol
Limited

Open

Limited
Limited
Limited

Open

Open

.22 Pistol

.22 Pistol

Overall Stage Scores

Ladies
Senior
Junior
General
General
General
Senior
General
Super Senior
General
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
General
General
General
General
Super Senior
General
General
Junior
General
General
Super Senior
General
General
Ladies
General
Ladies
General
Junior
Senior
Senior
Super Senior
General
Ladies
General
General
General
General
Senior
General

General

D Grade
D Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
D Grade
C Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
Master

B Grade
C Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
B Grade
Master

B Grade
C Grade
D Grade
A Grade
D Grade
A Grade
D Grade
B Grade
D Grade
C Grade
B Grade
CGrade
B Grade
A Grade
B Grade
B Grade
D Grade
D Grade
D Grade

Overall Stage Scores

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Page 25 of 26



North Island Steel Challenge Overall Stage Scores

H#  22.08 39 Taylor, John Limited Senior A Grade New Zealand
H#t  22.20 77 Tett, Colleen .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Hi#  22.28 14 Brett, Phillip .22 Pistol Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t  22.30 60 Bullen, Matt Limited General B Grade New Zealand
Hit  22.32 160 Hitchcock, Lance Limited General C Grade New Zealand
H#  22.40 67 Hurley, Carl .22 Pistol Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  22.67 82 Garvey, BJ Open Senior B Grade New Zealand
H#t  22.76 130 Sturme, Ron Pistol Carbine  Senior C Grade New Zealand
H# 2292 9 White, Richard Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  22.93 55 Plank, Neil Open Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  23.00 138 Hawes, Natalie Open Ladies C Grade New Zealand
Hi#t  23.83 146 Sutton, Jeanette .22 Pistol Ladies C Grade New Zealand
it  23.98 73 Ford, Andrew Limited General A Grade New Zealand
H# 24.11 4 Reichardt, Edgar .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  24.14 31 Glover, Richard Open General D Grade New Zealand
Htt  24.27 24 Perkin, Dave Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#t 2431 32 Glover, Richard Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  24.37 139 Hawes, Natalie Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Hi#  24.82 69 Ebsary, Blake Limited General B Grade New Zealand
Hitt  24.86 134 Burt, James Limited General B Grade New Zealand
H#t  25.02 26 Lelo, Tim Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.27 125 Sturme, Debbie Open Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  25.48 115 Brown, Margaret .22 Pistol Ladies D Grade New Zealand
Htt  25.76 149 Fourie, Pamela Limited Ladies B Grade New Zealand
H#t  26.15 56 Plank, Neil Limited Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  26.27 135 Boyce, Peter Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#t  26.27 108 Holmes, Dan Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  27.08 12 Brett, Phillip Limited Super Senior D Grade New Zealand
H# 27.28 5 Hammond, Craig Open Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  27.28 121 Templeton, Mathew Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#t  27.67 1 Mauricio, Armando Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  28.61 95 Lewis, Barry Open Super Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  30.38 68 Hurley, Carl .22 Rifle Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  30.67 49 Stapp, Michael Limited General D Grade New Zealand
H#  31.72 25 Lelo, Tim Open General D Grade New Zealand
H#  31.88 83 Garvey, BJ Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  33.53 120 Templeton, Mathew Open General D Grade New Zealand
H# 35.76 52 Hufton, Boyd Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
H#  37.69 57 Plank, Neil Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
H#t  38.39 129 Sturme, Ron Limited Senior D Grade New Zealand
Hitt  38.54 76 Tett, Colleen Limited Ladies D Grade New Zealand
H#  46.30 64 Hurley, Carl Open Senior D Grade New Zealand
H#  60.49 87 Holmes, Daniel Open General D Grade New Zealand
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